Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-03389
24-03391
24-03393
24-03397
24-03403
24-03404
24-03408
24-03413
24-03414
24-03415
24-03416
24-03418
24-03422
24-03423
24-03432
24-03434
24-03438
24-03439
24-03444
24-03445
24-03447
24-03449
24-03450
24-03452

8/9/2024

8/9/2024

8/9/2024

8/9/2024

8/9/2024

8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/10/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/11/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/12/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024

Time
8:42AM
11:33AM
3:30 PM
4:43PM
10:58PM
12:27AM
2:27PM
10:35PM
11:30PM
1:46AM
2:30PM
5:11PM
6:44PM
7:37TPM
7:41AM
9:34AM
1:27PM
2:28PM
5:30PM
6:49PM
9:25PM
2:19AM
2:55AM
8:28AM

Offense

UNWANTED SUBJECT

STRAY DOGS

FRAUD

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RECKLESS DRIVING

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

FOUND ANIMAL

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ABANDONED AUTO

FRAUD

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
JUVENILE PROBLEMS

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

Location

4 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE

3000 BLK WOLF RD

2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

2300 BLK ENTERPRISE DR

900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
2128 MANNHEIM RD

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
SUNNYSIDE AVE & PRESTON ST
10200 BLK PELHAM ST

10200 BLK WIGHT ST

1500 BLK MANDEL AVE

800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD

700 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1800 BLK BOEGER AVE

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

1290 EB / MANNHEIM RD

2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

600 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
2400 BLK ENTERPRISE DR

2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR



24-03456
24-03457
24-03458
24-03463
24-03465
24-03466
24-03470
24-03477
24-03478
24-03479
24-03481
24-03484
24-03485
24-03487
24-03488
24-03498
24-03504
24-03505
24-03507
24-03508
24-03409

24-03417

8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/13/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/14/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024
8/15/2024

08/11/2024

12:48PM
12:58PM
1:34PM
4:26PM
7:18PM
10:11PM
7:48AM
2:22PM
2:30PM
2:20PM
3:49PM
6:36PM
6:43PM
8:50PM
10:05PM
11:30AM
4:59PM
7:53PM
9:51PM
9:44PM
11:51PM

4:05PM

RETAIL THEFT

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

RETAIL THEFT

THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
RECKLESS DRIVING

RECKLESS DRIVING

FRAUD

DOG AT LARGE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
DISTURBANCE

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

FRAUD

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
DISTURBANCE

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLE

2128 MANNHEIM RD

2100 BLK MANNHEIM RD

3020 WOLF RD

1600 BLK HEIDORN AVE
MANNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST
1000 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
31ST ST & WOLF RD

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
10240 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD
10300 BLK DICKENS ST

11000 BLK SHELLEY ST

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
1100 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
ASHLEYWOOD DR & BURTON CT
10300 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST
1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
10201 BOND ST

11201 CERMAK RD

WPD responded to the area of Cermak and Wolf to
speak with Store manger reporting a subject wearing a
red shirt, gray shorts going inside vehicles at the BP.
Officers spoke to the victim reported approximately
340.00 dollars US Currency inside, when she came back
out it was missing. R/O and Arani went back to look at
video when R/O spotted the M/B with red shirt and gray
pants enter white vehicle for a few seconds then leave.
Responding Officers located a subject matching the
description near the McDonald's on 31st Street. A 25
year old male from Chicago, was cited for Resisting a
Peace Officer and Criminal Trespass to Vehicle. The 25
year old was released with a Citation & Notice and was
given with a court date at the 4th District Cook County
Courthouse in Maywood, IL.



24-03448

24-03464

08/12/2024 11:26PM

08/13/2024 5:35PM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 11201 CERMAK RD

WPD responded to 11201 Cermak (BP Gas Station) for a
call of a man with a gun. Proviso Central
Communications advised responding officers that the
subject was described wearing a multi color shirt and
white bucket hat. Officers arrived and observed the
subject matching the description walking southbound on
Wolf away from the gas station. The subject was
detained by police, searched and located a BB gun in a
drawstring bag. A 29 year old from Westchester was
cited for Aggravated Assault, released with a Citation
and Noice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a
traffic infraction. A 33 year old male from Chicago, was
cited for No Valid Drivers License, and Unsafe
Equipment. The 33 year old was released with a Citation
& Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



