

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-03389	8/9/2024	8:42AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	4 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
24-03391	8/9/2024	11:33AM	STRAY DOGS	700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-03393	8/9/2024	3:30 PM	FRAUD	2500 BLK STRATFORD AVE
24-03397	8/9/2024	4:43PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	3000 BLK WOLF RD
24-03403	8/9/2024	10:58PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
24-03404	8/10/2024	12:27AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
24-03408	8/10/2024	2:27PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	900 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-03413	8/10/2024	10:35PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-03414	8/10/2024	11:30PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-03415	8/11/2024	1:46AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-03416	8/11/2024	2:30PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	SUNNYSIDE AVE & PRESTON ST
24-03418	8/11/2024	5:11PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
24-03422	8/11/2024	6:44PM	FOUND ANIMAL	10200 BLK WIGHT ST
24-03423	8/11/2024	7:37PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1500 BLK MANDEL AVE
24-03432	8/12/2024	7:41AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03434	8/12/2024	9:34AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	1800 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-03438	8/12/2024	1:27PM	ABANDONED AUTO	700 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-03439	8/12/2024	2:28PM	FRAUD	1800 BLK BOEGER AVE
24-03444	8/12/2024	5:30PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
24-03445	8/12/2024	6:49PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	I290 EB / MANNHEIM RD
24-03447	8/12/2024	9:25PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
24-03449	8/13/2024	2:19AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	600 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
24-03450	8/13/2024	2:55AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2400 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
24-03452	8/13/2024	8:28AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	2 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR

24-03456	8/13/2024	12:48PM	RETAIL THEFT	2128 MANNHEIM
24-03457	8/13/2024	12:58PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	2100 BLK MANNH
24-03458	8/13/2024	1:34PM	RETAIL THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
24-03463	8/13/2024	4:26PM	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	1600 BLK HEIDOR
24-03465	8/13/2024	7:18PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD &
24-03466	8/13/2024	10:11PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1000 BLK MANCH
24-03470	8/14/2024	7:48AM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	11000 BLK MART
24-03477	8/14/2024	2:22PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	31ST ST & WOLF
24-03478	8/14/2024	2:30PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	CERMAK RD & M
24-03479	8/14/2024	2:20PM	FRAUD	10240 ROOSEVEI
24-03481	8/14/2024	3:49PM	DOG AT LARGE	1600 BLK SUNNY
24-03484	8/14/2024	6:36PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD &
24-03485	8/14/2024	6:43PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD &
24-03487	8/14/2024	8:50PM	DISTURBANCE	10300 BLK DICKE
24-03488	8/14/2024	10:05PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK SHELI
24-03498	8/15/2024	11:30AM	TELEPHONE HARASSMENT	1200 BLK BALMO
24-03504	8/15/2024	4:59PM	FRAUD	1100 BLK SUFFO
24-03505	8/15/2024	7:53PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	ASHLEYWOOD D
24-03507	8/15/2024	9:51PM	DISTURBANCE	10300 BLK CAMB
24-03508	8/15/2024	9:44PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1300 BLK NORFO
24-03409	8/15/2024	11:51PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10201 BOND ST

24-03417

08/11/2024

4:05PM

WPD responded to the area of Cermak and Wolf to speak with Store manger reporting a subject wearing a

CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO VEHICLE

Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

red shirt, gray shorts going inside vehicles at the BP. Officers spoke to the victim reported approximately 340.00 dollars US Currency inside, when she came back out it was missing. R/O and Arani went back to look at video when R/O spotted the M/B with red shirt and gray pants enter white vehicle for a few seconds then leave. Responding Officers located a subject matching the description near the McDonald's on 31st Street. A 25 year old male from Chicago, was cited for Resisting a Peace Officer and Criminal Trespass to Vehicle. The 25 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and was given with a court date at the 4th District Cook County

8 MANNHEIM RD 0 BLK MANNHEIM RD 0 WOLF RD 0 BLK HEIDORN AVE NNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST **0 BLK MANCHESTER AVE** 00 BLK MARTINDALE DR T ST & WOLF RD RMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD 40 ROOSEVELT RD **0 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE** NNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD NNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD 00 BLK DICKENS ST 00 BLK SHELLEY ST 0 BLK BALMORAL AVE 0 BLK SUFFOLK AVE HLEYWOOD DR & BURTON CT 00 BLK CAMBRIDGE ST 0 BLK NORFOLK AVE

11201 CERMAK RD

24-03448 08/12/2024 11:26PM **AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**

11201 CERMAK RD

WPD responded to 11201 Cermak (BP Gas Station) for a call of a man with a gun. Proviso Central Communications advised responding officers that the subject was described wearing a multi color shirt and white bucket hat. Officers arrived and observed the subject matching the description walking southbound on Wolf away from the gas station. The subject was detained by police, searched and located a BB gun in a drawstring bag. A 29 year old from Westchester was cited for Aggravated Assault, released with a Citation and Noice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

24-03464 08/13/2024 5:35PM **TRAFFIC STOP**

MANNHEIM RD & CERMAK RD

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 33 year old male from Chicago, was cited for No Valid Drivers License, and Unsafe Equipment. The 33 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.